FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Briana Worke
101 State Street N
Waseca, MN 56093
bworke@keen.bank

Rachel Reese Named an Officer at Keen Bank

February 19, 2024 (Waseca, MN) — Rachel Reese has been promoted and named an officer of Keen Bank. Reese will continue her role as commercial lender and credit analyst. Reese has been with Keen Bank for five years and is a graduate of the University of St. Thomas with a Bachelor of Arts degree in Financial Management.

"We are excited to make her a member of the officer team and the bank's credit committee," said Bernie Gaytko, President and CEO of Keen Bank. "Rachel was recruited by the bank from the University of St. Thomas where she excelled in her finance studies. Since her hiring, she has grown in her analytical skills and has been given increased responsibilities including credit analysis and commercial lending. Her understanding of our markets, our customers and their needs makes her a strong advocate of our customers and a great member of our team."

For more information visit keen.bank.

###

About Keen Bank

Keen Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874 with three locations in Waseca, Owatonna and Ellendale, MN. Their commitment to customers, responsiveness to find solutions and genuine willingness to help is the makeup of their organization. Keen Bank meets the needs of customers while maintaining the personal aspects of service that are synonymous with community banking. For more information visit keen.bank. Member FDIC